Directory of the 

Agency for Audio and Audiovisual Media Services 

 (permanent/temporary employees’ job titles, name and surname, title, official telephone number and official e-mail address)
	N°.
	Job title
	Employee’s name, surname 
& title
	Contact no.

	Official е-mail address

	1
	Agency Director
	Zoran Trajchevski, Ph.D.,
Director
	02/3103 - 432

	zoran.trajcevski@avmu.mk

	2
	Head, Department of Operational Support to the Agency Director and Agency Council/ Chief of Cabinet
	Dragica Ljubevska, M.A.,
Head of Department
	02/3103 - 447


	d.ljubevska@avmu.mk

	3
	Head, Unit of Opperational Support to the Agency Director and Public Relations
	Ivana Stojanovska, Ph.D.,
Head of Unit
	02/3103 – 409

	i.stojanovska@avmu.mk

	4
	Senior PR Associate
	Jeton Ismaili,
Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 406
	j.ismaili@avmu.mk

	5
	Junior Associate, 
Translation and PR
	Antoaneta Shabani,
Junior Associate
	02/3103-452
	a.shabani@avmu.mk

	6
	Personal Assistant 

to the Director
	Snezhana Nechovska,
Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 432
	s.nechovska@avmu.mk

	7
	Head, Unit of Operational Support to the Council
	Maja Damevska, 
Head of Unit
	02/3103 – 429

	m.damevska@avmu.mk

	8
	Senior Associate, European Integration and International Cooperation 
	Dimitar Tanurov,
Senior Associate
	02/3103-418
	d.tanurov@avmu.mk

	9
	Senior Associate, Preparation and Holding of Council’s Sessions 
	Ruzhica Boshnjakoska-Jotevska, M.A., 
Senior Associate


	02/3103 - 444
	r.jotevska@avmu.mk

	10
	Head, Programme Affairs Department
	Emilija Janevska M.A.,
Head of Department
	02/3103 – 420
	e.janevska@avmu.mk

	11
	Assistant Head, Programme Affairs Department
	Emilija Petreska-Kamenjarova M.A.,
Assistant Head of Department
	02/3103 - 428


	 e.petreska-kamenjarova@avmu.mk

	12
	Head, Human Rights and Media Literacy Unit
	Sasho Bogdanovski, M.A., 
Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 436
	s.bogdanovski@avmu.mk

	13
	Human Rights and Media Literacy Associate
	Viktor Stojanov, M.A.,
Associate
	02/3103 - 462
	v.stojanov@avmu.mk

	14
	Human Rights and Media Literacy Associate 
	Marina Trajkova,
Associate
	02/3103 - 462
	m.trajkova@avmu.mk

	15
	Head, Cultural Identity Unit
	Ognen Nedelkovski, M.A., 
Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 410


	o.nedelkovski@avmu.mk

	16
	Senior Associate, Cultural Identity Fostering and Preservation
	Rubin Taleski, 
Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 426
	r.taleski@avmu.mk

	17
	Senior Associate, Cultural Identity Fostering and Preservation
	Nesrin Mahmut,
Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 425
	n.sejfula@avmu.mk

	18
	Associate, Cultural Identity Fostering and Preservation  
	Teodora Ristovska, M.A.,
Associate
	02/3103 – 421
	t.ristovska@avmu.mk

	19
	Head, Unit for Programme and Administrative Supervision
	Shqipe Tahiri,
Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 424
	sh.tahiri@avmu.mk

	20
	Senior Associate, Programme and Administrative Supervision over Broadcasters
	Viktor Shikov, M.A.,

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 427
	v.sikov@avmu.mk


	21
	Associate, Programme and Administrative Supervision over Broadcasters
	Hristijan Trajchevski, 
Associate
	02/3103 - 451
	h.trajcevski@avmu.mk

	22
	Head, Department of Legal Affairs and Public Procurement  
	Cvetanka Mitrevska,
Head of Department

	02/3103  - 415
	c.mitrevska@avmu.mk

	23
	Assistant Head, Department of Legal Affairs and Public Procurement

	Ivona Mufisheva, M.A.,
Assistant Head of Department
	02/3103 - 413
	i.mufiseva@avmu.mk

	24
	Head, Normative and Legal Affairs Unit 
	Andriana Skerlev-Chakar, Ph.D.,
Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 411
	a.skerlev-cakar@avmu.mk

	25
	Associate, Regulations, Analytical and Legal Affairs
	Tanja Lazoroska, M.A.,

Associate
	02/3103 – 412
	t.pacoska.@avmu.mk

	26
	Associate, Legal Affairs and Human Resources
	Sanja Filipovska, M.A.,

Associate
	02/3103-457
	s.filipovska@avmu.mk

	27
	Senior Associate, Legal Affairs and Human Resources
	Biljana Paneva Parleeva, M.A., 

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 423
	b.parleeva@avmu.mk

	28
	Associate, Legal Affairs and Human Resources
	Andriana Dimitrovska-Petrushevska, M.A.,

Associate
	02/3103-457
	a.dimitrovska-petrushevska@avmu.mk

	29
	Head of Public Procurement Unit
	Aleksandar Dzuvarevikj, M.A.,

Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 460
	a.dzuvarevic@avmu.mk

	30
	Senior Associate, Public Procurement
	Sime Zlateski, 

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 414
	s.zlateski@avmu.mk

	31
	Associate, Public Procurement
	Milena Janevska,

Associate
	02/3103 - 414
	m.janevska@avmu.mk

	32
	Head, Department of Finance and Logistics
	Goran Radunovikj,
Head of Department
	02/3103 - 433
	g.radunovic@avmu.mk

	33
	Assistant Head, Department of Finance and Logistics
	Vesna Simonovska,

Assistant Head of Department
	02/3103 - 437
	v.simonovska@avmu.mk

	34
	Head, Economy and Finance Unit
	Ivana Nikikj, M.A.,

Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 443
	i.nikic@avmu.mk 


	35
	Senior Associate,

Finance and Accounting
	Natasha Stojchevska,

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 438
	n.stojcevska@avmu.mk


	36
	Associate, 

Office Supplies and Warehouse Inventory
	Atila Memed, 

Associate
	02/3103 - 441
	a.memed@avmu.mk


	37
	Јunior Associate, Logistics and Building Maintenance

	Hari Mitrikjeski Klekachoski,

Јunior Associate
	02/3103 - 416
	h.mitrikeski@avmu.mk

	38
	Head, IT Support and General Affairs Department
	Arben Saiti, M.A., 

Head of Department
	02/3103 – 417


	arben.saiti@avmu.mk

	39
	Assistant Head, IT Support and General Affairs Department
	Argjend Xhelili, M.A., 

Assistant Head of Department
	02/3103 - 407

	argjend.xhelili@avmu.mk

	40
	Head of 

IT Support Unit
	Gorjan Shekerinov, M.A., 

Head of Unit
	02/3103 - 446


	gorjan@avmu.mk


	41
	Junior Associate, Technologies and IT System Maintenance
	Sergej Todoroski, 

Junior Associate
	02/3103 - 455

	s.todoroski@avmu.mk

	42
	Senior Mail and Archiving Clerk
	Tatjana Kunevska,

Senior Clerk
	02/3103 - 434


	t.kunevska@avmu.mk

	43
	Junior Associate, General Affairs
	Sanja Ajevska, M.A., 

Junior Associate
	02/3103 – 454
	s.trpevska@avmu.mk

	44
	Senior Mail and Archiving Clerk
	Mare Tarchugovska,

Senior Clerk
	02/3103 – 435


	m.tarcugovska@avmu.mk

	45
	Canteen worker
	Lepa Micevska
	02/3103 - 440
	l.micevska@avmu.mk

	46
	Canteen worker
	Zlatka Tarchugovska
	02/3103 - 440
	z.tarcugovska@avmu.mk

	47
	Front Desk Receptionist
	Fatime Ismaili
	02/3103 - 400
	/

	48
	Driver, courier
	Zhivko Petrushev
	02/3103 - 400


	         z.petrusev@avmu.mk

	49
	Driver, courier
	Sasho Rajchikj

	/
	/

	50
	Head, Strategic Planning and Author’s Rights Department
	Magdalena Dovleva -Davidovska, M.A., 

Head of Department


	02/3103 - 431


	m.dovleva@avmu.mk

	51
	Assistant Head, Strategic Planning and Author’s Rights Department 
	Lucija Gjurkovikj, M.A.,

Assistant Head of Department
	02/3103 - 419
	l.gjurkovik@avmu.mk

	52
	Associate, Strategic Planning and Administrative Supervison
	Valide Jashari,
Associate
	02/3103 - 461


	v.jashari@avmu.mk

	53
	Senior Associate, Strategic Planning, Analysis and Research
	Katerina Donevska,

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 422


	k.mitre@avmu.mk

	54
	Associate, Strategic Planning and Administrative Supervison
	Sanja Gudeska-Zdravkovska,

Associate
	02/3103-422
	s.gudeska-zdravkovska@avmu.mk

	55
	Head, Authors’ and Related Rights Protection Unit
	Vladimir Gjorgjieski, M.A., 
Head of Unit
	02/3103 – 442
	v.gjorgjieski@avmu.mk

	56
	Senior Associate, Author’s and Related Rights Protection
	Biljana Boshnjakovski, M.A.,

Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 445
	b.boshnjakovski@avmu.mk

	57
	Senior Associate, Author’s and Related Rights Protection
	Sasho Petrushevski, M.A.,
Senior Associate
	02/3103 - 456
	s.petrushevski@avmu.mk

	58
	Associate, Author’s and Related Rights Protection
	Burim Hamidi, 
Associate
	02/3103 - 450
	b.hamidi@avmu.mk

	59
	Head, Internal Audit Division
	Milaim Abduraimi, 

Head of Division

	02/3103 - 439


	m.abduraimi@avmu.mk


� Temporary employee, hired by the Agency through a privately-owned Employments Agency


� Temporary employee, hired by the Agency through a privately-owned Employments Agency


� Temporary employee, hired by the Agency through a privately-owned Employments Agency


� Temporary employee, hired by the Agency through a privately-owned Employments Agency


� Temporary employee, hired by the Agency through a privately-owned Employments Agency
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